

B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão
Brazilian Federal Taxpayer CNPJ No.09.346.601/0001-25
Corporate Registry (NIRE) No. 35.300.351.452

NOTICE TO THE MARKET
B3 publishes March 2019 operating highlights

Additional information is available in B3's [institutional](#) and [IR](#) websites.

BM&F segment	Mar/19	Mar/18	Var. %	Feb/19	Var. %
Average Daily Traded Volume (thousand)					
Interest Rates in BRL	2,215	2,278	-2.8%	2,008	10.3%
FX Rates	830	646	28.5%	739	12.4%
Stock Indices	1,331	633	110.3%	1,407	-5.4%
Interest Rates in USD	424	331	28.0%	362	17.1%
Commodities	8	14	-44.5%	6	19.1%
Total Derivatives Volumes	4,808	3,903	23.2%	4,522	6.3%
Revenue per Contract (R\$)					
Interest Rates in BRL	1.062	1.016	4.4%	1.015	4.6%
FX Rates	3.527	3.065	15.1%	3.332	5.8%
Stock Indices	0.931	0.785	18.6%	0.856	8.8%
Interest Rates in USD	1.607	1.432	12.2%	1.574	2.1%
Commodities	1.965	1.624	21.0%	2.249	-12.6%
Total RPC	1.501	1.356	10.7%	1.391	7.9%
Bovespa segment	Mar/19	Mar/18	Var. %	Feb/19	Var. %
Average Daily Trading Value (R\$ million)					
Cash market	15,755	10,485	50.3%	16,477	-4.4%
Forward market	151	128	17.9%	152	-0.6%
Options market	353	264	33.7%	341	3.5%
Fixed income	1	4	-66.3%	1	18.2%
Total Bovespa	16,260	10,880	49.4%	16,971	-4.2%
Average market capitalization (R\$ billion)	3,865.6	3,518.7	9.9%	3,916.1	-1.3%
Turnover velocity	93.2%	75.0%	1,820 bps	91.7%	159 bps
Cetip Securities segment	Mar/19	Mar/18	Var. %	Feb/19	Var. %
Registration volume (R\$ billion)					
Fixed income	820.7	766.8	7.0%	808.8	1.5%
OTC Derivatives/Structured Notes	833.3	592.3	40.7%	532.0	56.6%
Maintenance (CSD/TR) volume (R\$ billion)					
Fixed income	5,041.4	4,610.1	9.4%	5,020.1	0.4%
OTC Derivatives/Structured Notes	2,433.8	2,090.1	16.4%	2,384.5	2.1%
End users	6,193.5	5,760.9	7.5%	6,225.0	-0.5%
Transactions (thousand)	34,364	32,591	5.4%	35,769	-3.9%
Monthly utilization (number of participants)	13,072	12,319	6.1%	12,934	1.1%
Processed electronic cash transfers (thousand)	60,454	51,676	17.0%	58,495	3.3%
Cetip Financing segment	Mar/19	Mar/18	Var. %	Feb/19	Var. %
SNG					
New vehicles - sold	305,549	298,604	2.3%	295,880	3.3%
New vehicles - financed	170,176	178,747	-4.8%	167,667	1.5%
New vehicles - credit penetration	55.7%	59.9%	-417 bps	56.7%	-97 bps
Used vehicles - sold	1,036,579	1,135,935	-8.7%	1,115,817	-7.1%
Used vehicles - financed	277,257	292,132	-5.1%	301,301	-8.0%
Used vehicles - credit penetration	26.7%	25.7%	103 bps	27.0%	-26 bps
Total vehicles - sold	1,342,128	1,434,539	-6.4%	1,411,697	-4.9%
Total vehicles - financed	447,433	470,879	-5.0%	468,968	-4.6%
Total vehicles - credit penetration	33.3%	32.8%	51 bps	33.2%	12 bps
Contract System					
Contracts additions	237,955	309,084	-23.0%	265,018	-10.2%
Market share	53.2%	65.6%	-1,246 bps	56.5%	-333 bps
Others	Mar/19	Mar/18	Var. %	Feb/19	Var. %
Number of active investors	1,007,413	674,189	49.4%	942,117	6.9%
Number of listed companies	397	401	-1.0%	396	0.3%

São Paulo, April 11th, 2019
Daniel Sonder
Chief Financial Officer